Remuneration & Nomination Committee and the Board of Directors, the consent of the members be and is hereby 
accorded for the payment of remuneration to Mr. Dilip D. Dandekar, Chairman and Non-Executive Director of the 
Company by way of perquisites as set out in the explanatory statement, up to an amount not exceeding ` 16,00,000/- 
(Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) per annum during the financial year 2026-27.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the above-mentioned total remuneration shall be in addition to the fees payable to 
him for attending the meetings of the Board/ Committees thereof or for any other purpose whatsoever as may be

[...]

Dandekar (DIN: 01056318), Vice Chairman 
and Non-Executive Director of the Company by way of perquisites in the form of Annual Subscription towards club 
membership and Provision of Car and Driver with maintenance expenses up to an amount not exceeding ̀  12,50,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) per annum during the financial year 2026-27.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the above mentioned total remuneration shall be in addition to the fees payable to 
him for attending the meetings of the Board/ Committees thereof or for any other purpose whatsoever as may be

[...]

Chamber (IMC), Federation of Indian Chambers of Commerce and Industry (FICCI), and World Chambers Federation (WCF) 
in India and overseas, Annual membership fees of Honorary Consular Corps Diplomatique-India (HCCD) and Consular 
Corps Association Mumbai (CCAM), not exceeding `14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) per annum during the 
financial year 2025-26. The aforesaid remuneration was further approved by the shareholders of the Company at the  
78th Annual General meeting held on 8th August, 2025 by passing a special resolution.

The Company now proposes to continue to pay the remuneration to Mr. Dilip D. Dandekar, by way of perquisites, same 
as mentioned above, up to an amount not exceeding `16,00,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakhs) considering inflationary 
increases and associated cost impacts. Mr. Dilip D. Dandekar holds distinguished honorary and industry positions, which 
have benefitted the Company through enhanced visibility, strategic networking, and industry advocacy.

[...]

meeting held on 12th February, 2025, approved the remuneration to Mr. Shriram S. Dandekar, Vice Chairman & Non-Executive 
Director, by way of perquisites in the form of annual subscription towards club membership, provision of Car and Driver with 
maintenance expenses, not exceeding `12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) per annum. The aforesaid 
remuneration was further approved by the Shareholders by passing a special resolution through Postal Ballot held on 
27th March, 2025.

The Company proposes to continue paying the same remuneration not exceeding ₹12,50,000 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Fifty 
Thousand only) per annum during the financial year 2026-27 to Mr. Shriram S. Dandekar, Vice Chairman and Non-Executive 
Director. This remuneration shall be provided by way of perquisites, including:

	 Annual subscription towards club membership;

	 Provision of a company car and driver, including maintenance expenses;